GFWC IL WOMAN'S CLUB OF CULLOM

Officers:

Co-President: Judy Wojciechowski Ph: 815-689-2857, email: julia061243@yahoo.com Co-President: Mary Howell Ph: 815-689-9078, email: mehowell5292@yahoo.com Co-Vice President: Phyllis Moritz Ph: 815-689-2389, email: emoritz@frontiernet.net Co-Vice President: Diana Taylor Ph: 815-689-2496, email: orinfarm@mchsi.com Secretary: Judy Ehlers Ph: 815-689-2778, email: judye@frontiernet.net Treasurer: Katherine Cox Ph: 815-25 3-6359, email: katcox1@frontiernet.net

** Come see for yourself...check us out. Check on the Cullom website....

www.cullom.gfwcillinois.org

Village of Cullom, IL www.cullomillinois.com

GFWC

www.gfwc.org

GFWC Illinois www.gfwcillinois.org

GFWC IL Woman's Club of Cullom

A member of the General Federation of Women's Clubs

Organized September 1954

GFWC ILLINOIS

17th DISTRICT



MEETING TIMES

WHEN: 3rd Thursday of each month.. September, October, November, December, February, March, April, May, June.

NO Meetings.... January, July, August.

WHERE: Cullom Community Bldg.

TIME: 7:00pm

 $\ensuremath{^{**}}$ Contact any of the officers at anytime with questions. $\ensuremath{^{**}}$

We invite all ladies of the Cullom community to join us. **

Come see what we are all about.



WHAT IS GFWC IL WOMAN'S CLUB ABOUT?

We are a...SERVICE VOLUNTEER ORGANIZATION....

- ** Doing things for others in our community, state and nation.
- ** Promote and support the GFWC IL President's Special Project and 17th Dist. Pres. Special Project "Prevent Child Abuse"
 - ** Have Educational programs
 - ** Discuss Health Issues
 - ** Sponsor the American Red Cross Bloodmobile in November
 - ** Town beautification
 - ** Sponsor of the Smoker Receptacles in Cullom. We want to keep our streets clean and litter free.
 - ** Help sponsor & work the Domestic Arts and Flower show at the Cullom Jr Fair
 - ** Fellowship time, do fun things and make lasting friendships
 - ** Go on outings & promote bus trips
 - ** Plus much more



